Technical Specifications
OPTOTRONIC® OTi 85W Programmable LED Driver
General Information
Item Number *2743W5 (57420), *2743W6 (57421),
*2743W7 (57422), *274A1R (57424),
*274A1S (57425) & *274A1T (57426)
Type Constant Current, Class2
Output Power 85W (Max.)

Mounting Length 16.34” (415mm)
Wiring diagram for AUX output models Wiring diagram for non-AUX output models
Ordering Guide
Item Number Original Item Number Ordering Description
*2743W5 57420 OTi 85/120-277/2A3 DIM-1 L
*2743W6 57421 OTi 85/120-277/2A3 DIM-1 L AUX
*2743W7 57422 OTi 85/120-277/2A3 DIM L
*274A1R 57424 OTi 85/120-277/2A3 DIM-1 L HB
*274A1S 57425 OTi 85/120-277/2A3 DIM-1 L HB AUX
*274A1T 57426 OTi 85/120-277/2A3 DIM L HB
3
Operating Range
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
500 700 900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900 2100 2300 2500
O
ut
pu
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
Output Current (mA) PF>0.9 and THD…
Note: Meeting DLC requirements requires minimum 50% loading.
Dimming Curve
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
%
 o
f O
ut
pu
t C
ur
re
nt
Dimming Voltage (V)
10% Dimming
1% Dimming
Note: Compliant with ANSI C137.1
4
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
100 150 200 250 300
TH
D